1Q2024
EBITDA

0

-19%

Treatment and disposal,

(Ktonnes)

Wte electricity sold,

(GWh/year)

Revenues, €m EBITDA main drivers, €m

Capex, €m

Non-recurring events and changes in scope

1Q2023 1Q2024

Change in scope
and non-recurring

events

17

Change in scope
and non-

recurring events
(Terni WTE plant

downtime for
revamping)

1Q2023 1Q2024 1Q2023 1Q2024

83 78

0

83 71

-5

(-6%)

1Q2023 1Q2024

-7

14

GENERATION: ENERGY SCENARIO AND LOWER VOLUMES

4 5

37

23

-14

(-39%)

+1

(+14%)

M A R G I N S  A R E  A F F E C T E D  B Y  L O W E R  H Y D R O E L E C T R I C  P R O D U C T I O N  A N D  T H E  E N E R G Y  S C E N A R I O

Revenues, €m

Capex, €m

EBITDA, €m

1Q2023 1Q2024

1Q2023 1Q2024

14

8

1Q2023 1Q2024

(6)

Energy scenario and
reduction in volumes

-42%

116
79

72

72

27
23

10

15 cogeneration

photovoltaic

thermoelectric

hydroelectric

189
225

Total energy output, GWh

1Q2023 1Q2024

Decreasing EBITDA (-6M€):

Reduction in energy market

prices (SNP -65€/MWh vs 1Q2023)

and lower hydroelectric volumes

(approx. -32% vs 1Q2023)

15

COMMERCIAL: EBITDA GROWTH +32%

Total gas sold

(Mmc)

Number of gas

customers ( ‘000)

13 16

Total electricity

sold (GWh)
Number of electricity

customers ( ‘000)

-248

(-35%)

466

260 332

1Q2023 1Q2024

81 89

1Q2023 1Q2024

1,415

1Q2023 1Q2024

1,2401,716 1,183

714

G R O W T H  I N  F R E E  M A R K E T  C U S T O M E R  B A S E

Revenues, €m

Capex, €m

EBITDA, €m

1Q2023 1Q2024

1Q2023 1Q2024

10 43
33

1Q2023 1Q2024

548

635

659

491

90

1Q2023 1Q2024

1,391

325

1,129

241
45

+3

(+25%)

+32%

Organic
growth

FREE MARKET GRADUAL PROTECTION PROTECTED MARKET

1,716

EBITDA increasing (+10M€):

Increase in margins and customer

base

16

Agenda

Challenging market environment

Appendix

1Q2024 results

17

Sustainability rating

64/100 "EE+"

Pos it ive  Out look

"A-"

Leadersh ip

81 .58 /100
"ESG

Ident i ty

Leader"

19 .7

ESG r isk

rat ing

"A"

17

18

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT AS AT 31/03/24
Consolidated Income Statement (€/000)